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EOP Sophomore Bridge

Sophomore Bridge is a program designed to aid EOP students as 
they continue to transition into their second academic year.

Who we are

Summer 2019 Demographics

African American, 5%

66% Female Students
34% Male Students

Asian/Paci�c 
Islander, 23%

White, 3%
Other, 4%

Hispanic/Latino, 64%

Native American, 1%

Performance Indicators

Survey

of students are taking 
15 units or more. 

Average unit load is 
14.79

71%

of students indicated they were challenged intellectualy 
during their summer English 20 course.91%

of students rated the sophomore bridge experience 
positively.96%

95% of students agreed that the program was a good way to 
interact with fellow peers and build community.

99%
of the 2019 Sophomore 

Bridge students  
enrolled full-time for 

Fall 2019

Outcomes

Year Number of 
Participants Junior Status Senior Status

Sophomore 
Bridge

18

56

79

64

100%

96%

96%

78%

89%

91%

72%

73%

89%

80%

71%

- -

56%

61%

58%

- -

2015

2016

2017

2018

Non-Sophomore 
Bridge

Sophomore 
Bridge

Non-Sophomore 
Bridge


